Location Table:

Mission One

Computer with pass
code

Footlocker

Terminal

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Hidden switch

Terminal

Key card

Key card

Key card

Terminal

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Mission Two
Key card
Terminal
Terminal
Computer
Key card

Key card
Terminal

Red triangle

Terminal

Terminal

Key card

Terminal

Terminal

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Mission Three

Key card

Key card
Pressure plate
Key card

Key card

Key card
Hidden switch
Key card
Footlocker
Key card

Key card

Key card
Computer with pass
code

Key card
Conveyor

Footlocker

X Coordinate

26883

23919
27723

27323

27429
29453
29476

28947
23113

28925

24731
24255
23809
18049
18783

20787

X Coordinate
19063
29805
30393
30367
29293
26725
27519

28845

28845
29347
27057
2805

28031
22659
29651

X Coordinate

18003
13453
14455
15982
14451
14445
17028
19084
20157
5263
4964
5047
6293

14205
18216

20613

Y Coordinate

29749

15013
24795

23719

23645
21605
20125

12707
17151

2209

3099
4361
4237
11375
11441

10395

Y Coordinate
18015
24549
23183
22081
22143
18893
14899

15021

15153
13427
12845
9721

9593

19105
19029

Y Coordinate

23339
24931
25869
21679
21327
21333
19938
11480
11127
8777
8334
5476
4661

19118
13727

13633

Z Coordinate

96

0

96

Z Coordinate

o [eNeoloNolelNoNe]

O-~~0000O0O

Z Coordinate

33

Notes
For door

SG-A1 inside
Controls an AP-4210
Thermatron

For safe. Safe
contains key card

From informant
Reveals secret room
with GL-303
Controls MS-40
Roaming Susan, GL-
303 in footlocker in
same room as Susan

On guard

Controls gun

Key card also on
guard

Notes

On Guard

Opens door

Opens door
Deactivates force field

Grants access to
room across hall
Shoot to turn off force
field

Shuts off force field
Opens door

Controls Susan
Opens door

Notes

Under barrels

RP-22 inside

7! footlockers await
you
GL-303 inside



Key card
Key card
Footlocker

Mission 4

Key card
Key card
Key card

Hidden switch
Footlocker
Hidden switch
Key card
Footlocker
Key card

Key card
Footlocker
Key card
Computer with pass
code
Terminal

Key card
Key card

Key card

Key card

Hidden switch

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Terminal

Terminal

Computer with pass
code
Valve

Mission 5

Key card

Key card
Hidden door
Key card
Hidden switch
Hidden pressure plate
Hidden switch
Key card
Hidden switch
Key card
Terminal

Key card

Key card

Key card
Hidden switch
Key card
Hidden switch
Key card

Key card

Key card
Pressure plate
Key card
Footlocker
Key card
Computer with pass
code

16559
17361
17543

X Coordinate

6771
10604
6466

10573
11415
12901
12577
11941
16021
17101
16867
11507
11633

10999

12947
12475

11953
12375
10845
9921
9818

9540

9546

9764

17245

X Coordinate

2856
3298
3111
2959
2679
2111
8823
12531
5825
5773
5889
9889
16575
17521
11881
13104
9321
7809
8867
12203
10940
10940
9613
10107
10133

14987
11465
10979

Y Coordinate

13782
15492
13119

17511
15037
13508
15196
13435
13789
12989
14567
7321

9603

9023

6473
3773

4871
4471
5221
4505
6383

6553

6719

2807

14210

Y Coordinate

12269
11499
11359
10539
8798
9939
10487
9619
10309
9589
9937
9941
12051
12525
6953
6291
6736
6029
2203
12035
13039
12851
7797
7355
7653

80
96
104

Z Coordinate
0

96
96

[eNeNe NN}

96

16

Z Coordinate

96

RP-22 inside

Notes

On guard

another Key card is
on guard in this room

Behind barrels
RP-22 inside

SG-A1 inside

Controls Thresher
cannon

Computer w/pass
code there also

On guard

SORC force field
deactivation
SORC sector
deactivation

Drains area in NE
corner giving access
to door

Notes

On guard

Deactivates force field



Key card
Key card
Hidden switch
Key card
Pressure plate
Key card
Key card
Key card
Key card

Mission 6

Key card

Key card

Key card
Footlocker
Computer with pass
code

Key card

Computer with pass
code

EM-4

Key card

Hidden switch
Terminal

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Keypad

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Key card

Key card

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Key card

Hidden switch

Mission 7

Key card

Key card

Key card
Footlocker
Footlocker
Key card
Hidden switch
Terminal
Terminal

Key card
Footlocker
Footlocker
Key card
Footlocker
Key card
Hidden switch
Key card

Key card

Set off alarm
Hidden switch
Key card

Key card
Hidden switch

11363
16619
16489
18457
19269
17715
18303
18293
19423

X Coordinate

8201
8391
T477
7280
7470

7324
6728

6817
6051
4278
2987
2737

2881
3205
3951
3671

2544
2170

7469
4780
5296
5432
14070

11477
12677

X Coordinate

29953
30249
27185
22825
17537
16799
19675
17345
18085

17765
18077
18183
17115
19549
21829
25398
27909
28545
28623
29267
29833
31001
30377

6735
8447
10321
10385
11549
9759
8851
11913
9431

Y Coordinate

16485
16023
14965
15034
12830

13028
11436

16673
14955
12785
16003
16569

16601
15997
16465
16657

13422
13762

13498
11482
12926
11418
7254

7351
6815

Y Coordinate

29775
30135
29827
27921
15499
13669
14115
11422
12069

10884
10824
9831

11663
13799
12977
25198
26251
22873
22839
22290
23822
23680
24188
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On guard

On technician

Notes

On top of box

Controls Susan

Notes

On guard
Plasma shield

Plasma shield

Opens door
Controls AP-4400
Vetron

Plasma shield

Plasma shield

On guard

Shoot to activate



Footlocker

Key card

Computer with pass
code

Terminal

Footlocker

Mission
Eight

Nine

Ten

29853
30390
30358

27552
27481

Item

Switch
Terminal
Footlocker

3 Computers

Keycard
Computer

GL-303
Hidden switch
Hidden switch
Terminal
GL-303
Footlocker
Keycard
Keycard
Keycard
Computer

Footlocker
Terminal
Keycard
Footlocker
Footlocker

Keycard
Keycard
Hidden switch
Computer with
passcode
Footlocker
Keycard

Stuff behind
Keycard
Footlocker
Keycard
Hidden switch
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keypad
Keycard
Computer with
passcode

Keycard
Keycard
Computer
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Footlocker
Keycard
Keycard
Footlocker
Computer with
passcode

Color

Red

Blue
Green
Red

Red

Red
Yellow

Blue

Green

Red

Yellow
Green

Blue

Green
Green

Blue

Blue

Green

Green
Green

26492
28256
29388

28253
28730

X coordinate
26373
25305
26237
25263

24561
26231

29897
26189
19579
23700
22336
22136
24098
22322
24796
Same

26207
22741
19077
19567
17365

14475
13769
13551
13465

12165
10972
13400
18353
18021
12119
12591
12953
11681
Same

11883
12827
Same

24838
Same
23206
21344
21950
21137

19647
19093
19245
19625
19967
Same

Y coordinate
29309
29369
28337
25283

24221
25419

28463
25749
28411
19228
17091
17263
11934
10564
9496

Room

11603
8895
6367
5793
4273

8777
9415
10333
11583

10350
11959
12951
5087
5299
2747
2991
6531
8157
Room

8957
8355
Room

26422
Room
20609
25210
24860
23889

22899
22705
22737
21705
20123
Room

Opens door
Nothing in it, honest.

Z coordinate
0

0

0

16

0
16
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Notes

Controls Vetron
Opens door
Plasma shield
Deactivate laser
fences

Deactivates

security device
On table

Opens door
On table
Plasma shield

Deactivates
security device
Plasma shield

Plasma shield
Plasma shield

RP-32

Lots of gear

On guard
Control Vetron

On technician



Eleven

Twelve

Keypad
Keycard
Computer with
passcode

Keycard
Keycard
Computer
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Footlocker
Keycard
Keycard
Footlocker
Secret door
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Computer with
passcode
Footlocker
Computer with
passcode
Hidden switch
Hidden switch
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Keycard
Hidden switch
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Footlocker
Footlocker
Keycard
Keypad
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Computer

Hidden switch
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Keycard
Computer
Computer
Computer with
passcode

Computer
Keycard
Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Footlocker
Computer
Keycard

Lift pads

Blue

Green
Green

Blue
Blue
Green
Green

Green

Green
Green

Red
Red

Green

Red

Red

Green

Red

Red

Yellow

Red
Blue

Red
Red

Blue

11883
12927
Same

24839
Same
23206
21344
21950
21137

19647
19093
19245
19625
19967
23323
17799
17007
19659

20763

22162
25753

20767
29455
29087
16557
27078

28288
28288
Same
30322
29836

28180
28896
29301
19803
29293
30909

29349
29533

30457
30315
27881

29833
28833
Same
25759
Same

10927
9369
7272
2709

3181

11493
13011
10411

8967
8355
Room

26422
Room
20609
25210
24860
23889

22899
22705
22737
21705
20123
20067
19853
20645
12967

14741

14927
13607

13099
15605
13541
22709
30166

29856
27744
Room
26406
26770

24374
22620
22889
21763
19955
19667

17027
16731

15851
14485
15561

21613
14481
Room
16803
Room

18463

18733.

20555
17683

17983
8893
8859
4371

112
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113

112

112

112

112

112
112

112
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On guard
Controls Vetron

On technician

On guard

From Hoffman

In the john
On technician

On guard

Under barrels
Behind barrels

Deactivates

security device

Unlocks telepad

Opens area

Controls Vetron

Plasma shield

Jump from one
to the other to



Thirteen

Fourteen

Fifteen

Footlocker
Hidden switch

Keycard
Computer

Keycard
Keycard
Terminal
Terminal
Barracks

Terminal
Terminal
Terminal
Generator

Terminal
Terminal
Keycard
Computer

Terminal
Keycard
Computer

Keypad
Footlocker
Keycard
Computer
Keycard

Keycard

Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Footlocker

Terminal
Computer
Footlocker
Hidden switch
Hidden switch
Keycard
Footlocker
Hidden switch
Computer with
passcode
Footlocker
Hidden switch
Computer
Computer

Keycard
Computer with
passcode
Keycard
Computer

Keycard
Hidden switch

Footlocker

Red

Blue
Red

Yellow

Green

Blue

Yellow

Green

Yellow

Red

Red

Red

Red

9393
23875

27285
29851

13791
15709
17199
Same
15087

13465
Same
Same
13932

14636
13826
11423
19093

16247
16501
17611

16211
15549
16172
Same
14673

16709

13443
13503

Same

14985
16015
Same
Same
17501
16129
13233
14223
13129

10581
9521
9088
9484

9512
Same

7825

15755

11443
Same

11941

3807
7791

12551
13093

21697
21519
20121
Room
23855

21833
Room
Room
20368

20712
18578
16087
20631

20607
18013
18055

22789
22147
22153
Room
21157

22169

24647
23028

Room

18635
18943
Room
Room
17309
16677
16155
17483
16525

12753
12009
9774
8350

7734
Room

4439

16215

3235
Room

3899

96

96

96

96

96

96

go up
Graviton shield

Opens door.
Look out

Opens door
Activates lift
Annoys until
cleaned out
Opens door
Opens door
Opens door
Destroy to open
door or use
switch
Opens door
Opens door

Deactivates
security device

On guard
Deactivates
security device

Opens door
These 2
Keycards must
be

used in correct
order on door

Nothing in
bottom 2
footlockers
Opens door
Opens door
Graviton shield
Behind barrels

Opens door
Deactivates
security device

Deactivates
security device

Behind barrels
nearby



Computer 11461 4977 8 Opens door.
Redo if platform

stops early

Keycard Yellow 26573 27997 0

Footlocker 26897 28035 8 Behind glass
bricks

Computer with 26227 30051 0

passcode

Keycard Green 24543 29387 0 On guard

Computer 23219 30017 0 Controls yellow
mech

Keycard Yellow 24483 26359 96 On technician

Keycard Yellow Same Room On table

Computer Same Room Deactivates
security device

Computer with 7361 6125 0

passcode

Computer 6095 5343 0 Deactivates
security device

Keycard Yellow 3721 3289 0

Computer Same Room Deactivates
security device

Computer with 5389 2835 0

passcode

Terminal 3757 2693 0 Opens door

Computer 4941 5391 0 Opens door

Computer 5123 6871 0 Message

Keycard Blue 6451 6323 8

Keycard Green 4387 7871 0

Computer with 4301 7743 0 Hidden

passcode

Computer Same Room Deactivates
security device

Keycard Red 3665 5725 0 On technician

Keycard Green 1733 6409 96

Hereafter be
dragons

Notes to this table: These coordinates were taken by hitting control-L. In all cases | stood as near as possible to the item when
obtaining the coordinates. Guards’ positions will naturally vary as they move around.

Terminals are the gray stand-alone computer equipment. Computers are the various beige screens located on desks.



